| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345443 345443 | | | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|--|
| | | B. WING | C | | | | |
| | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 01/20/2022 | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | 5680 WINDY HILL DRIVE | ., ZIP CODE | | |
| OAK FOR | EST HEALTH AND REH | ABILITATION | | WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETION | | |
| F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS | 3 | F 000 | | | | |
| F 689 SS=D | from 01/19/22 throug TFY711. Two of the twenty-or substantiated resulti | zards/Supervision/Devices | F 689 | | 2/3/22 | | |
| | as free of accident h §483.25(d)(2)Each r supervision and assi accidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record rev practitioner and staff to ensure 1 of 2 resid | aure that - esident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent T is not met as evidenced views, resident, nurse interviews, the facility failed dents requiring extensive mobility and bathing was | | The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all feder | al | | |
| | 10/21/2019. The rest acquired absence of | nitted to the facility on sident's diagnoses included right and left legs above the vas her own responsible | | and state regulations the facility has ta or will take the actions set forth in this plan of correction. The plan of correcti constitutes the facility's allegation of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the dates indicated. F689 Corrective action for resident(s) | on | | |
| | Oxycodone 5 milligra hours as needed for | nitted with an order for ams (mg) take one every 4 pain. n Data Set (MDS) dated | | affected by the alleged deficient practi For resident #5, the Kardex was updat on 10.24.2021 by the Quality Assuran Nurse Consultant (QANC). | ted | | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| | | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | PRINTED: 02/16/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 |
|---|--|---|---------------------|---|---|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345443 | | ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
| | | B. WING | | C 01/20/2022 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 5 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | |
| OAK FOREST HEALTH AND REHABILITATION | | | | 5680 WINDY HILL DRIVE WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETION |
| F 689 | 9/23/2021 indicated F oriented; required ext persons for bed mobi Resident #5 had no ir motion for both upper was 405 pounds. Resident #5's care pli revealed that she was required two person p assistance with bathin Review of Resident # administration record receive one Oxycodo and 10/17/2021 after 8 on a scale of 1 to 10 the pain medication w A note written by Nur PM indicated that she room and found her ly bed. The note stated providing care for Resi the under pad and the floor hitting her right s indicated that the mol complete the x-ray du was therefore sent to A review of the staffin showed there were 3 care for 47 residents wing of the facility. A review of Resident ta CT scan on 10/18/2 which stated there was | Resident #5 was alert and ensive assistance with two lity, bathing, and toileting. mpairment in range of extremities. Her weight an updated on 8/27/2021 s cognitively intact and she obysical and extensive ng and bed mobility. 5's medication (MAR) showed that she did ne 5 mg pill on 10/16/2021 stating her pain level was an 0. The MAR indicates that vas effective. se #1 on 10/16/2021 at 1:18 e was called to Resident #5's ying on the floor beside her that the nurse aide was sident #5 and that she pulled e resident rolled onto the stump on the floor. The note bile x-ray was unable to ue to Resident #5's size and the hospital for evaluation. g schedule for 10/16/2021 nurses and 8 nurse aides to during first shift on the A | F 689 | For resident #5, the Kardex and the Plan was reviewed on 01.25.2022 by Minimum Data Set Nurses (MDS) to ensure the bed mobility status was reflected on the care plan indicating bed mobility status for resident #5. On 01.20.2022, the Director of Nurse (DON) notified the Physician Elderca Medical Group (PEC) that the Certific Nurse's Assistant (CNA) performed of on resident #5 and didn't follow the pcare. Corrective action for residents withe potential to be affected by the all deficient practice. All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected. On 01.25.2022, the Minimum Data S Nurses (MDS) audited all current residents' Kardex to ensure the bed mobility status was on the Kardex indicating the correct bed mobility status for each resident. This was complete 01.26.2022. On 01.25.2022, the Minimum Data S Nurses (MDS) audited all current residents' Kardex to ensure the bed mobility status was on the Kardex indicating the correct bed mobility status for each resident. This was complete 01.26.2022. Murses (MDS) audited all current residents' care plan to ensure the bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status was on the care plan indicating the correct bed mobility status for each resident. This was complete 01.26.2022. Measures /Systemic changes to 01.26.2022. | y the |

Facility ID: 933496

| CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | LE CONSTRUCTION | | OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY | | |
|--|-------------------------|---|---|--|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| IND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | A. BUILDING | | | COMPLETED | | |
| | | | | | | C 01/20/2022 | |
| | | 345443 | B. WING | | 0 | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | • | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO | DE | | |
| OAK FOREST HEALTH AND REHABILITATION | | | 5680 WINDY HILL DRIVE | | | | |
| OANTON | | | | WINSTON SALEM, NC 27105 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | | ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 689 | Continued From page | e 2 | F 68 | 9 | | | |
| | the area for a more a | ccurate result. | | prevent reoccurrence of alle | ged deficient | | |
| | Record review showe | ed that Resident #5 was | | | | | |
| | | lity Nurse Practitioner on | | On 01.20.2022 the (DON) be | | | |
| | | e returned to the facility. The | | educating all Licensed Nurse | - | | |
| | | #5 had tenderness to | | Nurses (RN's) and Licensed | | | |
| | | and thigh. There were no armth, or bruising. A referral | | Nurses (LPN's), full time, pa agency staff, and PRN on th | | | |
| | to an orthopedist was | | | topics: | eionowing | | |
| | During an interview v | | | Providing care to the res | sident using | | |
| | - | n, she stated that Nurse Aide | | correct bed mobility status. | to operate the | | |
| | #1 (NA #1) had eleva | ed and was giving her a bath | | How to view the Kardex appropriate level of care is u | | | |
| | | edcovers toward her while | | provide safe care. | | | |
| | | ide which caused her to roll | | How to view the Kardex | to ensure you | | |
| | off the bed, like a log | , striking her right hip on the | | are using the accurate numb | per of staff to | | |
| | | ated that she tried to tell her staff members, but NA #1 | | keep the resident and staff s | afe. | | |
| | told her that there wa | sn't enough staff available to | | This in-service was incorpor | ated in the | | |
| | help her. Resident # | | | new employee facility orienta | | | |
| | | r right hip area rating it at a 6 | | above-mentioned employees | | | |
| | - | scale for which she was | | facility. This will be reviewed | • | | |
| | | Oxycodone 5 milligrams d her pain to 2 out of 10 on | | Quality Assurance process t | • | | |
| | | stated that she declined to | | the change has been sustair | - | | |
| | | cause "it wasn't that bad" and | | | | | |
| | | nobile x-ray at the facility | | Any staff who does not recei | ve scheduled | | |
| | | that the mobile people ended | | in-service training will not be | | | |
| | | ys, and she went to the | | work until training has been | completed by | | |
| | | rs later when her right hip | | 02.03.2022. | onguro that | | |
| | | again. She stated she was pictures done of her hip | | 4. Monitoring Procedure to the plan of correction is effect | | | |
| | | ne hospital but declined. | | specific deficiency cited rem | | | |
| | | ip pain improved on its own | | and/or in compliance with re | | | |
| | | ovide the exact duration of | | requirements. | | | |
| | | «y. | | The DON or designee will m | onitor | | |
| | During an interview v | vith NA #1, on 1/20/22 at | | compliance utilizing the F68 | | | |

Facility ID: 933496

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

| CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | (X2) MULTIF | LE CONSTRUCTION | | OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY | | | |
|--|--|---|-----------------------|---|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | · , | A. BUILDING | | | COMPLETED | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | 345443 | B. WING | | 01 | 01/20/2022 | | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT | E, ZIP CODE | | | |
| OAK FOREST HEALTH AND REHABILITATION | | | 5680 WINDY HILL DRIVE | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | WINSTON SALEM, NC 27 | 105 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI | LAN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE | | |
| F 689 | Continued From page | e 3 | F 68 | 99 | | | | |
| | | she was unaware that | | Assurance Tool week | dv x 4 weeks then | | | |
| | | posed to have two staff | | monthly x 3 months. | - | | | |
| | | ning and bed mobility. That | | monitor compliance to | | | | |
| | | e she had ever cared for her. | | level of care is receiv | | | | |
| | | vas aware that information | | aware of the proper v | - | | | |
| | | a care card at the nurse's dent's computer dashboard | | Kardex. Reports will weekly Quality Assuration | | | | |
| | | sually just ask another staff | | the DON to ensure co | - | | | |
| | | neone would tell her which | | initiated as appropria | | | | |
| | residents needed two staff members for care and | | | be monitored and the | | | | |
| | which ones did not. | She stated that Resident #5 | | program reviewed at | the weekly Quality | | | |
| | | ed and she thought she | | Assurance Meeting. | - | | | |
| | would be able hold th | nose and steady herself. | | Meeting is attended b Director of Nursing, N | | | | |
| | | view with Nurse #1 on | | Unit Support Nurses, | | | | |
| | | she stated that she was | | Health Information M | anager, and the | | | |
| | - | NA #1 and saw Resident #5 | | Dietary Manager. | | | | |
| | | ent and Resident #5 had | | Date of Compliance: | 02 03 2022 | | | |
| | | ot hit her head. She stated | | Bute of compliance. | 02.00.2022 | | | |
| | they used the lift to g | et her back into the bed. | | | | | | |
| | She stated that Resident #5 was complaining of right hip pain at that time, so she gave her | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | d ordered a mobile x-ray of | | | | | | |
| | | aining an order from the | | | | | | |
| | | call. Nurse #1 then stated team was unable to obtain a | | | | | | |
| | | that the mobile x-ray team was unable to obtain a film due to Resident #5's size. She stated that | | | | | | |
| | Resident #5 declined to be seen at the hospital telling her that she would consider going if the | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Nurse #1 stated that | | | | | | |
| | Resident #5 did decide to be seen at the hospital | | | | | | | |
| | - | 2 days later after telling her that her hip was hurting worse the morning of day 2 putting her pain level at 8 out of 10 on the pain scale. She | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | stated she administe | - | | | | | | |
| | | then she was transferred to | | | | | | |
| | | ation. Nurse #1 stated that | | | | | | |
| | there was anywhere | from 2-3 nurse aides per hall | | | | | | |

Facility ID: 933496

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

| | | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | FORM | D: 02/16/2022 APPROVED D: 0938-0391 |
|---|---|---|---------------|--|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|---|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| 345443 | | B. WING | | | - | C 01/20/2022 | | |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | I | | ST | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | • | |
| OAK FOR | EST HEALTH AND REHA | BILITATION | | | 580 WINDY HILL DRIVE | 7105 | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY ST | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | | | PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X5) |
| PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | < | (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN | TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY) | | COMPLETION DATE |
| F 689 | Continued From page | 24 | F | 89 | | | | |
| | | she or another staff member | | | | | | |
| | | ilable to help NA #1 if she | | | | | | |
| | had asked. | | | | | | | |
| | · | view with the facility Nurse | | | | | | |
| | | 2 at 11:15 am, she stated esident #5 upon readmission | | | | | | |
| | to the facility and was | aware of the right hip CT | | | | | | |
| | | mmendations. She stated #5's size, the hospital was | | | | | | |
| | | ny further scans and that | | | | | | |
| | | she would put in a referral he stated that Resident #5 | | | | | | |
| | - | ntment was not made at that | | | | | | |
| | During an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON) on 1/20/22 at 11:43 am she stated that | | | | | | | |
| | | ined to go to the hospital ited x-ray to come to her | | | | | | |
| | instead. After being ι | unable to complete the x-ray, | | | | | | |
| | _ | o go two days later to the hip was still hurting. The | | | | | | |
| | | told her that she was | | | | | | |
| | - | and slipped off the ¼ bedrail bed. She stated that all | | | | | | |
| | | gency staff, are expected to | | | | | | |
| | look at the resident's | dashboard when they start | | | | | | |
| | their shift to know how residents. | w to properly care for their | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Facility ID: 933496

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5